480

Operating day
Sligo (Bus Station) dep
Rathcormac (Opp Collins Fuel Station)
Drumcliffe (N15 Northbound)
Grange (Langs Main Street)
Cliffoney (Community Centre)
Tullaghan Cross (Opp Fuel Station)
Bundoran (West) (Playground)
Bundoran (East) (Scenic View B & B)
Finner (Finner Camp)
Ballyshannon (Opp Bus Station)
Ballintra (Opp Cathedral St Jctn)
Laghey (Seven Arches)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Ballybofey (Main Street Butt Hall)
Convoy (Jctn Oak Park)
Raphoe (McGranaghan's William St)
St. Johnston (Opp Post Office)
Carrigans (Carrig Inn)
Drumkeen (Northbound)
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
ATU Letterkenny
Manorcunningham (N13 Northbound)
Newtowncunningham (Cemetery)
Killea (Opp Border Stores)
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St ) arr

11:46

14:15
14:24
14:26
14:34
14:39
14:47
14:51
14:55
14:57
15:03

15:05
15:10
15:20
15:30
15:38
15:48

Monday - Friday

16:15
16:29
16:31
16:39
16:45
16:52
16:56
17:00

Sligo to Derry via Donegal

17:50
17:58
18:04

18:10
18:24
18:26
18:34
18:39
18:47
18:50
18:54
18:57
19:02

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Léap g |



480

Operating day
Sligo (Bus Station) dep
Rathcormac (Opp Collins Fuel Station)
Drumcliffe (N15 Northbound)
Grange (Langs Main Street)
Cliffoney (Community Centre)
Tullaghan Cross (Opp Fuel Station)
Bundoran (West) (Playground)
Bundoran (East) (Scenic View B & B)
Finner (Finner Camp)
Ballyshannon (Opp Bus Station)
Ballintra (Opp Cathedral St Jctn)
Laghey (Seven Arches)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Ballybofey (Main Street Butt Hall)
Convoy (Jctn Oak Park)
Raphoe (McGranaghan's William St)
St. Johnston (Opp Post Office)
Carrigans (Carrig Inn)
Drumkeen (Northbound)
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
ATU Letterkenny
Manorcunningham (N13 Northbound)
Newtowncunningham (Cemetery)
Killea (Opp Border Stores)
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St ) arr

11:47

14:15
14:30
14:32
14:39
14:44
14:52
14:56
15:00
15:03
15:07

15:05
15:08
15:17
15:26
15:34
15:43

Saturday
16:15
16:29
16:31
16:39
16:45
16:52
16:56
17:00
16:15
16:28
16:37
16:56
17:02
I
I
I
I
I
I
17:14

Sligo to Derry via Donegal

17:35
17:44
17:50

18:10
18:25
18:27
18:34
18:39
18:47
18:51
18:55
18:58
19:02

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Léap g |



480

Operating day
Sligo (Bus Station)
Rathcormac (Opp Collins Fuel Station)
Drumcliffe (N15 Northbound)
Grange (Langs Main Street)
Cliffoney (Community Centre)
Tullaghan Cross (Opp Fuel Station)
Bundoran (West) (Playground)
Bundoran (East) (Scenic View B & B)
Finner (Finner Camp)
Ballyshannon (Opp Bus Station)
Ballintra (Opp Cathedral St Jctn)
Laghey (Seven Arches)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Ballybofey (Main Street Butt Hall)
Convoy (Jctn Oak Park)
Raphoe (McGranaghan's William St)
St. Johnston (Opp Post Office)
Carrigans (Carrig Inn)
Drumkeen (Northbound)
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
ATU Letterkenny
Manorcunningham (N13 Northbound)
Newtowncunningham (Cemetery)
Killea (Opp Border Stores)
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St )

Sligo to Derry via Donegal

dep

arr

14:15
14:22
14:24
14:31
14:36
14:41
14:45
14:48
14:51
14:54

Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



480 Derry to Sligo via Donegal

Operating day
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St ) dep
Killea (Border Stores)
Newtowncunningham (Opp Cemetery)
Manorcunningham (N13 Southbound)
ATU Letterkenny
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
ATU Letterkenny
Carrigans (Post Office)
St. Johnston (Post Office)
Raphoe (Coyles William St)
Convoy (Jctn Ashfield Terrace)
Convoy Cross (Westbound)
Ballybofey (McElhineys)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Laghey (Post Office)
Ballyshannon (Bus Station)
Finner (Opp Finner Camp)
Bundoran (East) (Opp Scenic View B&B)
Bundoran (West) (Hire and Sell)
Tullaghan (Country Kitchens)
Cliffoney (Opp Community Centre)
Grange (Opp Langs (Main Street)
Drumcliffe (Opp Round Tower)
Rathcormac (Collins Fuel Station)
Sligo (Bus Station)
Ballintra (Cathederal St Jctn) arr

P = Pick up only
D = Drop off only

07:20

07:37
07:40
07:45
07:48
07:52
08:00
08:06
08:13

08:28

09:39
09:48

10:02

12:00  14:15 15:55

12:11 14:26 |
12:19 14:34 |
| 14:43 |
| D 14:553 |
12:36 14:59 |
P 12:46 |
| 16:08
| 16:12
| 16:28
I |
| 16:44
13:09 16:54
13:40 17:22
17:33
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
17:42

Monday - Friday

16:05
16:08
16:12
16:15
16:19
16:27
16:33
16:40
16:41
16:51

17:10
17:12
17:15
17:23
17:28
17:35
17:37
17:48

19:05
19:08
19:12
19:14
19:17
19:24
19:29
19:35
19:36
19:44

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Léap g |



480 Derry to Sligo via Donegal

Operating day
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St ) dep
Killea (Border Stores)
Newtowncunningham (Opp Cemetery)
Manorcunningham (N13 Southbound)
ATU Letterkenny
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
ATU Letterkenny
Carrigans (Post Office)
St. Johnston (Post Office)
Raphoe (Coyles William St)
Convoy (Jctn Ashfield Terrace)
Convoy Cross (Westbound)
Ballybofey (McElhineys)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Laghey (Post Office)
Ballyshannon (Bus Station)
Finner (Opp Finner Camp)
Bundoran (East) (Opp Scenic View B&B)
Bundoran (West) (Hire and Sell)
Tullaghan (Country Kitchens)
Cliffoney (Opp Community Centre)
Grange (Opp Langs (Main Street)
Drumcliffe (Opp Round Tower)
Rathcormac (Collins Fuel Station)
Sligo (Bus Station)
Ballintra (Cathederal St Jctn) arr

P = Pick up only
D = Drop off only

07:20

07:37
07:40
07:44
07:47
07:50
07:58
08:03
08:10

08:18

09:34
09:41

09:53

12:.00  14:15 15:45

12:10  14:25 |
12:16  14:33 |
| 14:42 |
| D 14:51 |
12:35  14:53 |
P 12:38 |
| 15:59
| 16:03
| 16:20
I |
| 16:34
12:59 16:42
13:25 17:08
17:15
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
17:24

Saturday
16:05
16:08
16:11  17:10
16:15  17:13
16:18  17:16
16:26  17:25
16:32  17:30
16:39  17:37
16:41  17:39
16:48  17:47

19:05
19:08
19:12
19:15
19:18
19:25
19:30
19:36
19:38
19:45

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Léap g |



480 Derry to Sligo via Donegal

Operating day Sunday
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St ) dep
Killea (Border Stores)
Newtowncunningham (Opp Cemetery)
Manorcunningham (N13 Southbound)
ATU Letterkenny
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
ATU Letterkenny
Carrigans (Post Office)
St. Johnston (Post Office)
Raphoe (Coyles William St)
Convoy (Jctn Ashfield Terrace)
Convoy Cross (Westbound)
Ballybofey (McElhineys)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)

Laghey (Post Office)

Ballyshannon (Bus Station) 16:05
Finner (Opp Finner Camp) 16:08
Bundoran (East) (Opp Scenic View B&B) 16:11
Bundoran (West) (Hire and Sell) 16:15
Tullaghan (Country Kitchens) 16:18
Cliffoney (Opp Community Centre) 16:26
Grange (Opp Langs (Main Street) 16:32
Drumcliffe (Opp Round Tower) 16:39
Rathcormac (Collins Fuel Station) 16:41
Sligo (Bus Station) 16:48
Ballintra (Cathederal St Jctn) arr

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . U 8
FOR us cireann Leapt

Valid from 24.08.2025



